101
06
07
.2
1
01
-0
1-

Bemaßung in mm / Dimensioning in mm
T203
Typenschlüssel
Typ T-203.F
Type Key
Type T-203.F
Grundbezeichnung /(Rohr und Verschraubung VA 1.4571, Ø 15 mm)
Basic designation (pipe and screw union VA 1.4571, Ø 15 mm)
Gewinde / Thread
A1/2”
A1”
A3”
S
= G ½” für Außenmontage , fest /
= G 1” für Außenmontage /
= G 3” für Außenmontage /
= andere Gewinde/Flansch auf Wunsch /
G ½” for external assembly, fixed
G 1” for external assembly
G 3” for external assembly
other threads/flange on request
Anzahl Schwimmer
1x
2x
= 1 Schwimmer /
= 2 Schwimmer usw. /
/ No. of floats
1 float
2 floats etc.
Schwimmerausführungen
05
06
/ Float models
oval float Stainless steel 80 mm Ø
oval float Stainless steel 94 mm Ø
= Oval Schwimmer Edelstahl 80 mm Ø /
= Oval Schwimmer Edelstahl 94 mm Ø /
Ausführung
ohne Angabe /
V
/ Design
without indication = fest /
= verstellbar (ab G 1”, nur bei Außengewinde) /
fixed
adjustable (starting from G 1”, only with external thread)
Zusätzliche kontinuierliche Messkette /
ohne Angabe /
K
Additional continuous immersible probes
without indication
continuous immersible probes
= keine / none
= kontinuierliche Messkette /
Anschluss
PO
AA
/ Connection
= Polyesterdose /
= Aluminiumdose /
Polyester box
Aluminum box
LF
=
M 20 x 1.5
m
in

Stainless steel 1.4571
and T-204/0.F
Typenschlüssel
Typ T-204.F, T-204/0.F
Type Key
Type T-204.F, T-204/0.F
M 12 x 1.5
PUR-Kabel/Cable
G ½”
Dichtfläche
Sealing surface
PA-
Anschluss
connector
verschweißt
welded
SW 32
R
=
19
*Eintauchtiefe bei Dichte 1
Immersion depth at density 1
Bemaßung in mm / Dimensioning in mm
T-204/0.F
Connector
Float type
Pipe length
Operating temperature
Operating pressure
Media density
F-contact
Number of
additional
contacts
Switching current
System of protection EN 60529
Switching
capacity
Minimum contact
gap with a
number of floats
see box data
IP 65 box
max. 6000 mm
max. 20 bar (ball)
max. 15 bar (cylinder)
max. 3 x change-over contacts
max. 5 x NO / 3 x NC
1 A, 2 A
change-over contact: 60 W/VA
NO: 100 W/VA,
NC: 60 W/VA
max. 4 x type 03 (04, 09)
max. 135 °C
type 03: 0,75 g/cm³
type 04: 0,65 g/cm³
type 09: 0,76 g/cm³
1 / 12 k
type 03: 75 mm
type 04: 85 mm